UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Mary McCarty - (205) 874-7950					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
rgilmore@gattorney.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Mary McCarty					
Gordon, Dana & Gilmore, LLC	i i				
600 University Park Place, Ste 100					
Birmingham, AL 35209					
		THE ABOVE SPAC	EISFO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
<u> </u>	act, full name; do not omit, modify, provide the Individual Debtor inform				
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Gooch Development, LLC					
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAM	IE	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 6807 Testtores II Way	Birmingham		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35242	COUNTRY
6807 Tattersall Way 2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use example)					
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	CITY R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Part		STATE (3a or 3b	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	R SECURED PARTY): Provide of	ny <u>one</u> Secured Party name	(38 01 30	<u>'}</u>	
U.S. Small Business Administration	FIRST PERSONAL NAM	*E	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST FERSONAL IVAIV	† ⊑ [ADDITIONAL NAME (O)MAINTAC(O)		331177
3c. MAILING ADDRESS c/o 1500 First Avenue North #12	Birmingham		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:					
All improvements, fixtures, equipment and other acquired by Debtor and affixed to, placed upon or replacements thereof and substitutions therefor.					
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in	a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and	d Instructions) being	administe	red by a Decedent's Persona	Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:		- La round		f applicable and check <u>only</u> c	ne box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transact				lural Lien Non-UCC	·····
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buyer	Bai	ilee/Bailor Licen	see/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: - Gooch Development, LLC - fixture filing - Shell	by County	International Associ	ciation c	of Commercial Adminis	trators (IACA)

20181004000355190 10/04/2018 02:09:33 PM UCC1 2/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fil, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Gooch Development, LLC 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) **SUFFIX** 10c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Birmingham City Wide Local Development Company FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 11c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY 1500 First Avenue North #12 Birmingham 35203 AL USA 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate: (if Debtor does not have a record interest): See Exhibit A attached hereto 17. MISCELLANEOUS:

EXHIBIT A

Lot 2-B, according to the Survey of Tattersall Park Resurvey No. 1, as recorded in Map Book 48, page 8, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TOGETHER WITH easement rights granted in that certain Access Easement dedicated in Map Book 48, page 8, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

TOGETHER WITH access and other easements and privileges set forth in Greystone Commercial Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions as recorded in Real 314, page 506, First Amendment to Declaration as recorded in Instrument 1996-531, Second Amendment to Declaration as recorded in Instrument 1996-532, Third Amendment to Declaration as recorded in Instrument 2000-38942, Assignment of Developers as recorded in Instrument 2001-35832, Confirmation of Approval as recorded in Instrument 20020911000436060, Assignment of Developers rights as recorded in Instrument 20160512000163130, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, including an access easement to that certain road lying between said Lot 2 and Lot 1 as shown on Map Book 14, page 79, and referred to as Greystone Way on Map Book 48, page 8.

TOGETHER WITH rights in and to easements granted in that certain Restrictive Use and Reciprocal Easement Agreement as recorded Instrument 20170921000343260, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/04/2018 02:09:33 PM
\$34.00 CHERRY
20181004000355190

Question 5 . Bush